
RESO LUTION NO . 15 2

A RESOLUTIO N OF THE CITY CO UN CI L OF TH E CITY
OF RI DGECRE ST, ALLOWI NG CERTAI N CLAIMS AND
DEMANDS I N THE SUM OF $ 2 1: , 19 ~ . 29 DEMA NDS SALAR Y
CHECK NUMBERS 35 60 THROUGH 3622 AND DEMANDS
EXPENSE CHECK NUMBERS 16 07 TH ROUG H 165 6 .

TH E CITY COU NC IL OF THE CITY OF RIDGE CREST DOES HEREBY RESOLVE ,
DETERMINE AND ORD ER, AS FO LLOWS :

SECTION 1: Tha t i n ac co rda n ce v ith Se c t ion 372 02 o f the Govern­
me nt Code, the City Cl erk h ereby certifi es to th e accur ac y of
the fo l l ov i ng dema n ds a nd t o th e av a i l a b i l i ty of f und s for p ayment
t he r eof .

SECTION 2 :
as requi r e d
here ina f te r

JAME S R. HECK
CI TY CLERK

.",1~p;f~&J
Tha t t he fo l loving claims and d emand s hav e bee n audi t e d
by l av and that th e sam e h ereby alloved in the amounts
s et forth.

CLAI MANT

Agnes o . Fansler

Stanley J . Godava

Ma ry L. Gonder

James R. Heck

Rao na L. Pearl

Dorothy L. To gami

Gilbert H. Prit chett

Frank H. Roach

Floy d R. Russe ll

Ver no n T . Fava

J e rry P . Petk ovsek

CLAIM NO . AMO UNT

Admin i s t r a t i v e De pt . Sal ary 3560 $ 28 . 20
7/ 11 / 66 through 7 / 24 /66

" 35 61 1 97. 40

" 35 62 168 . 81

" 3563 28 7 .45

" 3 56 4 1 22. 54

" 3565 1 46.95

An imal Regulation Salary 3 566 1 28. 8 4
7 /1 1 / 66 t h rough 7 /24 /66

Bu i l ding Regulati o n Salary 35 67 261. 11 1
7/11/ 66 throu gh 7/24/ 66

For Work on Counc il Ch amb e r s 3568 52 .2 5

" 35 69 33 ·93

Pol ice Depa r tment Salary 35 70 7 40. 33 *
7 /11/66 th ro ugh 7 / 24/ 66

*Va c at ion pay and comp o time



August 4, 1966

Recreation Department Salary 3588
7/11/66 through 7/24/66

r

r
I

Resolution No. 152

CLAIMANT

Jack R. Curtis

Earl E. Fike

Tommy J. Galyon

Edwin J. Liszka, Jr.

Myrtis E. Miller

Bill R. Prasolowicz

Terrence M. Pryor

Margaret A. Slattery

George M. Whaley

John W. Wood

John A. Worthy

June S. Wright

Thomas H. Hamblin

Jimmy D. Brett

Leland L. Cobb

Leroy D. Griffin

Ray Mellies

Donald Ashbrook

William M. Fletcher

Eric Gossett

Frederick R. Hulsey

Lucy I. Morrissy

Ann Allan

Bonnie Auld

-2-

CLAIM

Police Department Salary
7/11/66 through 7/24/66

"

"

"

"
It

n

"

"
"

"
tr

tr

Street Maintenance Salary
7/11/66 through 7/24/66

"
tr

11

11

tr

"

"
n

ff

NO.

3571 $

3572

3573

3574

3575

3576

3577

3578

3579

3580

3581

3582

3583

3584

3585

3586

3587

3589

3590

3591

3592

3593

3594

AMOUNT

170.88

212.54

197.20

196.25

109.86

202.05

178.88

126.97

292.69

183.07

183.57

77.68

12.64

115.24

147.44

215.41

152.07

61.45

75.20

76.20

45.16

9.90

22.60



~ ~

Resolution No. 152 -3- August 4, 1966

CLAIMANT CLAIM NO. AMOUNTr James A. Ayers Recreation Department Salary 3595 $ 24.00
7/11/66 through 7/24/66

Carl G. Bowser " 3596 156.50

Patricia A. Clodt II 3597 19.40

Annell Cox tJ 3598 12.08

J. Edmond Dial II 3599 165.02

Blanche Evans II 3600 43.10

Ella M. Foust " 3601 12.08

Larry J. Funkhauser II 3602 40.28

Frank Griffin " 3603 120.45

Margaret Hensley " 3604 8.32

Bula H. Keene II 3605 25.40

r Richard L. Hire " 3606 11.35

Charles Lattig " 3601 9.90

Maribel Lyman " 3608 40.24

Danilo Mangapit " 3609 28.40

v. David Neftew " 3610 12.18

Rex N. Randolph " 3611 12.18

Wendy Sorensen 11 3612 12.08

William J. Schafer II 3613 25.40

Beverly M. Smith " 3614 18.20

Betty Sutherlen " 3615 25.40

Michael Taylor II 3616 12.08

Mary J. Winward " 3617 9.90

r: J. Elliott Fox Councilman, July 3618 150.00

! Weldon J. Jules II 3619 150.00
I

Robert L. Kessler, Jr. t1 3620 150.00
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r
Resolution No. 152

CLAIMANT

Rex E. Shacklett

Clyde Hartzell, Pru­
dential Insurance

Hank's Welding &
Repair Shop

G. E. Porter

Straud Stacke

Ralph Nuckolls- James
Poore

Bud Eyre Chevrolet

International Business
Machines Corp.

-4-

CLAIM

Councilman, July

Group Medical Insurance

Repair and Mounting of City
Sign

Supplies for Swimming Pool

Rent for Police Department

Rent and Water for City Hall

Maintenance on Police Car

Film Ribbons

NO.

3621 $

3622

1608

1609

1610

1611

1612

1613

AMOUNT

130.80

473.47

139.20

303.47

125.00

454.50

97.96

16.74

1616 1,248.04

Truck Insurance Exchange Liability Insurance

Desert Motors, Inc.

Gill Lumber Co. Inc.

~I Golden Bear Oil Co.

Cooperative Personnel
Services

Thomas E. Clark-Mid­
way Cafe

Halprin Supply Company

Maintenance on City Vehicles

Material for Council Chambers

Road Oil

Personnel Examinations

Prisoner's meals

Turncoats for Fire Dept.

1614

1615

1617

1618

1619

~.&2-Q

1621

278.24

20.30

19.74

2.70

52.00

-2-2~~

218.50

R. L. Clodt

Ridgecrest County
Water District

Refund of Deposit on Street
Plans

Water for Street Sweeping

1622 10.00

1623 6.06

1624 9.70

1625 1,454.09

Esther's

Don G. Simpson

~ Ridgecrest Postmaster

Valley Independent

Prisoner's Meals

Engineering Fees

Postage for Postage meter

Supplies and Advertising

1626

1628

70.00

200.03



Resolution No. 152 -5- August 4, 1966

1629 $ 157.30

CLAIMANT

~l Kern Trophies

California Interstate
Telephone Co.

Charlon & Simolon

General Electric
Company

Hignite Plumbing Co.

Indian Wells Construc­
tion Co.

CLAIM

Tie Bars, Medallions, and
Necklaces with City Seal

Telephone for All Departments

Maintenance of Building Dept.
Vehicle

Purchase of Animal Control
Radio

Refund on Encroachment Permits

Refund on Encroachment Permits

NO.

1630

1631

1632

1633

1634

AMOUNT

393.96

409.06

35.00

6.00

r

r:
I
I

James R. Heck

General Electric
Credit Corp.

Airport Sweeping
Service Inc.

Pacific Gas &
Electric Co.

Chamber of Commerce

Desert Empire Fair

Desert Community
Orchestra

Maturango Museum

Southern Califo~nia

Edison Co.

Cate's Disposal Service

A. J. Foute

Russell's Customs
Cabinets

Mary L. Gonder for
Imprest Fund

Mary L. Gonder for
Imprest Fund

Travel to meetings

Purchase of Police Radio

Sweeping of City Streets

Gas for City Hall

Community Promotion Funds

tr

tr

tI

Electricity for Pool Facilities

Trash Pickup for Police Dept.

Rental of Rubber Tire Roller
for Street Work

Doors and Panic Hardware for
Council Chambers

Police Imprest Fund

Administrative Imprest Fund

1635

1636

1637

1638

1639

1640

1641

1642

1643

1644

1645

1646

1647

1648

36.00

2,398.47

142.50

3.96

2,700.00

300.00

300.00

200.00

13.00

40.00

370.43

17.26

27.17



R solution No . 1 52 - 6- August 4 , 1 96 6

CLAIMANT CLAIM

Xerox Corporatio n Rental Fees

Dinner Meetings Mont h o f July

Vic tory Market Sup p l i es for Poo l

NO . AMOUNT

1649 $ 27 . 14

16 50 42.1 8

16 51 10 .4 0

1652 5 . 05

165 3 12. 00

165 4 5 .0 0

1655 9 .7 5

16 56 5.00

1 6 57 Ii ', 4 35 .19
-$-1:-9' . 9'S-1t- .1-8-

$211 ,196 . 29

1607 7, 8 7 5. 4 8

Purchase of Mo t o r Grader
TOTAL

Me e t i ng

Meeting in Bakersf i eld

Me e t i n g s

Payro l l Tr a n s f e r

Earl In ve st ment Corp .

Rex E . Shacklett

* Commun i t y Na t i o n a l
Ba nk f o r Deposit

Mary L . Gon der

W. A. Robb Hardwar e Co. Supplies for City

Leroy Griffin Ice for Stree t Dep a r tm ent

Stanley J. Godav u

APPROVED AN D ADO PTED THI S 4th DAY OF AUGUST , 19 66

AYES :

NOES :

ABSENT:

ATTEST :

*Not included in tot a l
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